PLOT D of the attached HANGAR PLOT PLAN, together with the appurtenances thereto, for the storage of aircraft 
owned by the LESSEE, for a term of not more than twenty-five (25) years, commencing on the 1st day of October, 
2024, and expiring on the 31st day of September, 2049, at the yearly rent of Four Hundred Five Dollars ($405), payable 
in advance on the first business day of March of each year during the term of this lease; however, the rent for the 2024 
calendar year shall be $270.00 and has been paid in full. 

Thereafter, beginning in 2025, the rent shall annually increase each year by the amount of the Consumer Price Index